(C)	CFIVED-FPSC	REQUEST TO EST	TABLISH DO	DCKET		
ורו		(Please	e Type)			
Date: 09	CEIVED-FPSC MAR 17 PM 4: 3 3/17/2009		Docket No.:	090131		
1. Divisio	n Warne Staff Name		npliance/Isler			
2. OPR:						
3. OCR:	OCR: Office Of The General Counsel					
4. Sugge	sted Docket Title:		tion No. TK0	cate No. 8645, and for acknowledgment of 62 by World-Link Solutions, Inc. d/b/a WL		
A. B.	Provide NAMES OF	ng List (attach separate shee R ACRONYMS ONLY if a regul E NAME AND ADDRESS for a r representatives (if any):	ated compan			
	- Allendaria de la companya de la co	WANTED				
		-				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
2	. Interested perso	ons and their representatives	(if any):			
6. Check	_	tation in attack of				
	⊠ Documen	tation is attached.				
	☐ Documen	tation will be provided with re	ecommendatio	on.		
			a	OCHMENT CHARLES		

02295 MAR 178

G:\est.doc



2009 MAR 16 AM 9: 37

GIVISION OF REGULATORY COMPLIANCE

Paula Idler Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

TK062 - World-Link Solutions, Inc. d/b/a WL Solutions, Inc.

Dear Ms. Idler,

Please let this letter serve as a formal request to cancel the certificate of World-Link Solutions as it has sold its assets and stopped operating as of October 2008.

There is no longer any operations or facilities associated with this company, thanks, ps

Paul Stamoulis

As a forrmer Officer of World-Link Solutions, Inc.

3/10/09



42 Broadway, 11th Fl. Suite 1101 New York, NY 10004 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

0000



U.S. POSTAGE
PAID
NEW YORK.NY
10004
MAR II. 09
AMOUNT

\$3.12

7008 0500 0000 7425 0208





7008 0500 0000 7425 0208

1000 OBBOSEESE

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Dax Blvd. Tallahassee, Fl 32399 Attn: Paula Idler

Paula Isler

From: Paula Isler

Sent: Monday, March 09, 2009 11:09 AM

To: 'Paul Stamoulis'

Subject: RE: TK062 - World-Link Solutions, Inc. d/b/a WL Solutions, Inc.

Dear Mr. Stamoulis:

To my knowledge, we still have not received a letter requesting cancellation. According to the US Postal Service, the delinquent notice was delivered on February 24, 2009, which means the company's letter requesting cancellation must be postmarked by March 11, 2009, to avoid the automatic fine. Just as information, I noted that the company also has a CLEC certificate and that the Regulatory Assessment Fee was paid on the CLEC. Therefore, when you write your letter requesting cancellation, please specifically advise if the company only wants its IXC cancelled or both the IXC and CLEC certificates. Thanks.

Paula Isler Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 (850) 413-6502-Phone (850) 413-6503-Fax Plsler@psc.state.fl.us

From: Paula Isler

Sent: Friday, February 20, 2009 11:43 AM

To: 'Paul Stamoulis'

Subject: RE: TK062 - World-Link Solutions, Inc. d/b/a WL Solutions, Inc.

Mr. Stamoulis:

I can't find record where we received a request for cancellation. Just as information, certificates remain active until a company requests cancellation or the Commission cancels a certificate on its own motion for violation of a rule, statute, or order. In addition, the Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF) is owed if a certificate is active for any day during a calendar year, whether or not a company was operating.

If a company wants to leave in good standing with the Commission, it will need to write a letter requesting cancellation and pay the 2008 and 2009 RAFs, which means the total due right now is \$1,442 (\$700 RAF for 2008, \$35 penalty for 2008, \$7 interest for 2008, and \$700 RAF for 2009).

If a company does not want to leave in good standing with the Commission, it still needs to write a letter requesting cancellation and state that it will not be able to pay the 2008 and 2009 RAFs and explain why. And, of course, we will still cancel the certificate, it will just be on the Commission's own motion and any unpaid fees are turned over to collections. In addition, if a company ever decides to reenter the telecommunications market in Florida, it would have to pay any outstanding fees at that time, including late payment charges which continue to accrue until the RAFs are paid.

I wish I had better news for you. Please let me know if you have any questions. Thanks.

Paula Isler Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 (850) 413-6502-Phone (850) 413-6503-Fax PIsler@psc.state.fl.us

From: Paul Stamoulis [mailto:paul@world-link.net]

Sent: Friday, February 20, 2009 10:58 AM

To: Paula Isler

Subject: RE: TK062 - World-Link Solutions, Inc. d/b/a WL Solutions, Inc.

Paula, please note that the company, World-Link Solutions sold its assets and stopped operating as of October of last year. Please let me know of any issues or questions. Thanks, ps

Paul Stamoulis OneStopTel LLC office #1 212 444 3003 mobile 1 917 734 4946 efax 1 877-890-1901 P 3003

www.OneStopTel.net Thousands of Carriers...One Connection!

----Original Message----

From: Paula Isler [mailto:PIsler@PSC.STATE.FL.US]

Sent: Friday, February 20, 2009 10:17

To: Paul Stamoulis

Subject: TK062 - World-Link Solutions, Inc. d/b/a WL Solutions, Inc.

Good morning:

The Commission received the company's 2008 Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF) return form. Unfortunately, payment was not attached. Since the form indicates the minimum is due, the company also owes late payment charges. If payment is postmarked between January 31 and March 1, the total due is \$742, which is comprised of the \$700 minimum RAF, \$35 penalty, and \$7 interest. If payment is postmarked between March 2 and March 31, the total due is \$784, which is comprised of the \$700 minimum RAF, \$70 penalty, and \$14 interest.

I also wanted to let you know that this morning (February 20, 2009), the Commission mailed out delinquent notices to those companies that either have not paid the 2008 Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF) or have not paid the 2008 RAF in full. I wanted to give you a heads up because those certificate holders not complying with the delinquent notices will be automatically fined \$500 for a first offense, \$1,000 for a second offense, and \$2,000 for a third offense. A copy of the Regulatory Assessment Fee rule is attached.

If your records show that payment was made, let me know right away by providing me with the check number and the date payment was mailed so that I can research this further. Please let me know if you have any questions. Thanks.

Paula Isler
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
(850) 413-6502-Phone
(850) 413-6503-Fax
PIsler@psc.state.fl.us

TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2005

Interexchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

Florida Public Service Commission

STATUS:		Instructions on Back of P	era}	Check# 100 U	vuic.
Actual Return	TK062-08-0-R	-		s	06-03-001
Estimated Return	WL Solutions, Inc.				003001
Amended Return	42 Broadway, Suite	1101, 11th Fl	oor	5_/_/	E)
	New York, NY 100				P 06-03-001
PERIOD COVERED:	11011 2012, 211 200			19-1-	004011
01/01/2008 TO 12/31/2008				5	_1
olidayada z m zmalimada				1	-
				Peatmark Dute	
		,		Initials of Preparer	
	Please Complete Below If	Official Mailing A	ddress Has Changed		
0	1			•	
thorto- Link to	kutions 42 B	roadwal	1 Suitelle N	ew York NY	T0004
(Name of Company)		(Address)		(City/State)	(21p)
		· —			
LINB	NAME OF A CONTROL PRODUCT	•	FLORIDA GI		T A THE TO DIE FEED IT THE
	OUNT CLASSIFICATION		OPERATING RES		37. 23
Long Distance Services Access Services			s 100,00.	3,03 8 1, 0	31.45
3. Private Line Services	·				
4. Leased Facilities & Circ	uita Services				
 Missellaneous Services 					
6. TOTAL Telephone Ser	vices		s	s	
7. LESS: Amounts Paid to	Telecommunications Companies (1)	ı	(<u>66, 195</u>	35) (d, 6	53.10
8. TOTAL REVENUES P	or Regulatory Assessment For Cal	lculation		s_1,40	27.37
9. Regulatory Associament l	Fce Due (Multiply Line 8 by 0.002	:0)		.,	1.85
	t (see "3. Fathers to File by Due D				
 Interest for Late Paymen 	t (see "3. Failure to File by Dua D	ate" on back)			
12. Extension Payment Fee ((see "4. Extension" on back)				
13. TOTAL AMOUNT DU	E (\$700.00 MINIMUM)			s_ <i>70</i>	0.00 B
(1) These amounts must	be intrestate only and must be ver	ifiable (see "2. Fees"	on beck).		
(2) Regardless of the gr Section 364.336, Fk	oss operating reverse of a compar	ıy, 4 minimum samı	al regulatory assessment fee	of \$700 shall be imposed	as provided in
Section 304.330, P.K		·			
A N. W. officer Down & Classical	CURR (%) Reseller	ENT COMPANY			
() Facilities-Besed Carrier () Alternate-Operator Service	() Rebiller		() Call Aggregator () Other:		
() Table 1 - 1			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
		Ling informat	TION		
Complete below if billing agent is other	z than yourself.				
· (Name)		(Address: Cit	/Chata/7in	(Telephone)	
What is the total amount of customer d	isposity collected?	· (Mottroop. Cit		il amount of bond held (if	applicable)?
Amount: \$for	20		Amount \$_	Expires	·
	COL	APANY INFORMA	TION		
Do you lease telecommunications' fac-			IION		
if YES, who do you lease these faciliti					
Address					
I, the undersigned owner/officer	of the above-named company, h	ave read the forego	ing and declare that to the	best of my knowledge a	nd belief the above
information is a true and correct states	nent. I am aware that pursuant to	Section 837.06, Flo	rida Statutes, whoever know	ingly makes a false states	ment in writing with
the intent to misleuse public servent in	i the performance of his/her duty a	hall be guilty of a m		4	1
- Physinghau	<u> </u>	Ouresal	(Title)		16609
Signature of Compan	•		(11110)	•	(Date)
ocelina K	ogan Te	ephone Number	(212) 444-3000	X Fax Number ()
(Freparer of Form - Pleas	A Print Name)			cht.	
	F	.B.I. No. 13-	4164619		
PSC/RCP 153 (Rev. 04/07)		CADOCUM	R-1Vdbrown\I.OCAI.S-1\Ter	mn\faxmerpe30367529\ws	emeresformer.doc

so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: TK062-08-0-D WL Solutions, Inc. 42 Broadway, Suite 1101, 11th Floor New York, NY 10004-3824 3. Service Type Scentified Mail Registered Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery C. Date of Delivery C. Date of Delivery Service Type Scentified Mail Registered Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery Scentified Mail Registered Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery Scentified Mail Registered Reposition of Delivery Scentified Mail Registered Registered Registered Registered	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY		
42 Broadway, Suite 1101, 11th Floor New York, NY 10094-3824 3. Service Type Suite 1101, 11th Floor Suite 1101, 11th	item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: TK062-08-0-D	Agent Addressee B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery C. Date of Delivery D. le delivery address different for Mittage 12 If YES, enter delivery address below:		
2. Article Number 7006 2760 0003 8794 9130	42 Broadway, Suite 1101, 11th Floor New York, NY 10094-3824	3. Service Type Sps Sps		

MCD Company Information for TK062

Printed on 03/04/2009 at 14:36:57 by PJI

TK062

Company Code: Complete Name: Mailing Name: World-Link Solutions, Inc. d/b/a WL Solutions, Inc.

WL Solutions, Inc.

Certificate No(s):

Active

Status: Regulation Date: 02/24/2006

No

Bankruptcy: Company Liaison #1: Title: Paul Stamoulis President

Mailing Address: 42 Broadway, Suite 1101, 11th Floor

New York, NY 10004-3824

Physical Location: 42 Broadway, Suite 1101, 11th Floor

New York, NY 10004-3824

Phone: Fax:

(212) 444-3003

Related Dockets:

060161-TI Acknowledgment of registration as intrastate interexchange

telecommunications company, effective February 24, 2006, by

World-Link Solutions, Inc. d/b/a WL Solutions, Inc.

060502-TI Compliance investigation of World-Link Solutions, Inc. d/b/a WL

Solutions, Inc. for apparent violation of Rules 25-4.118, F.A.C., Local, Local Toll, or Toll Provider Selection; and 25-24.475,

F.A.C., Company Operations and Customer Relations.

MCD Company Information for TX885

Printed on 03/09/2009 at 11:09:34 by PJI

Company Code: Complete Name:

TX885

World-Link Solutions, Inc. d/b/a WL Solutions, Inc.

Mailing Name:

WL Solutions, Inc.

Certificate No(s):

8645

Active 10/09/2006

No

Status:
Regulation Date:
Bankruptcy:
Company Liaison #1:

Paul Stamoulis President

Title:

11th Floor

Mailing Address:

42 Broadway, Suite 1101 New York, NY 10004-3824

Physical Location:

11th Floor

42 Broadway, Suite 1101 New York, NY 10004-3824 (212) 836-3771 (718) 841-7041

Phone: Fax:

Related Dockets:

060402-TX

Application for certificate to provide competitive local exchange telecommunications service by World-Link Solutions, Inc. d/b/a

WL Solutions, Inc.

070351-TX

Compliance investigation of CLEC certificate holders for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.